

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(C). No. 1708 of 2022

South Eastern Coal Field Limited Vs. State of C.G.

07/04/2022

Mr. R.K. Gupta, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Jha, G.A. for the State-respondents No.1 and 2.

Heard.

At the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
list this case in the week commencing **18th of April, 2022** as a fresh
matter.

Sd/-
(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)
Judge

balram