



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1708 of 2022

South Eastern Coalfield Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

09/04/2025	Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Counsel for the petitioner. Mrs. Upasana Mehta, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Manas Vajpai, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Counsel for the respondent No.3. 10 working days is granted to the respondent No. 3 to file reply. If the reply is not filed by that time, it will not be taken into consideration. List the matter in the week commencing 05.05.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	