



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1708 of 2022

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

05/05/2025	Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. G. A. for the State. Mr. Ranbir Singh Marhas, Advocate assisted by Mr. Venketesh Pandey, Advocate respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 prays for and is granted a week's time to file suitable application. List this case after summer vacation. I.R. granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	