



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1708 of 2022

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELD LIMITED **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Shri Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Sabyasachi Choubey, GA for the State/respondent. Ms. Shruti Bariar appears on behalf of Shri RS Marhas, counsel for Respondent No.3. Pleadings are complete in this case. Since the matter pertains to the year 2022, list this matter in the week commencing on 22nd June, 2026. Interim Relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	